Company Name: Fujitsu Limited

Representative: Tatsuya Tanaka, Representative

Director and President

(Code Number: 6702; Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section)

Contact: Isamu Yamamori, Corporate

Executive Officer, Head of Public and Investor Relations

Division

Telephone Number: 03-6252-2175

Notice Regarding Sale of Investment Securities

Fujitsu Limited (the "Company") today announces that, with respect to the sale of its holding of Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. ("Fuji Electric") shares, as announced on February 7, 2017, the Company made the following determinations.

Particulars:

1. Details of Matters Concerning the Sale:

(1) Securities for sale: Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.

(2) Number of shares scheduled to be sold: 54,000,000 shares

(3) Sale price determination date: September 26 (Tue.), 2017

(4) Delivery date: September 29 (Fri.), 2017

2. Reason for sale:

As announced in the press release titled "Notice Regarding Review of Cross-Shareholdings with Major Shareholder," issued on February 7, 2017, the Company determined that it would reconsider its cross-shareholding relationship with Fuji Electric, and that it would sell a portion of its holdings of Fuji Electric shares.

Following the above-mentioned sale of a portion of its Fuji Electric shares, the Company has determined that it will continue holding its remaining shares in order to maintain a cooperative relationship with Fuji Electric.

3. Future outlook:

The Company plans to post the amount gained from the sale of the above-mentioned Fuji Electric shares, JPY 27,360 million, as financial income, on a consolidated basis, in the second quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2018. In addition, in the same period, the Company plans to record the same amount as extraordinary income, also on a non-consolidated basis.